W om an’s Auxiliary. In  our Diocese of M innesota we are endeavoring 
to learn our condition as our first step in launching out upon the new 
course.

Recorded in our last Year Book are fifty (SO) Branches of the 
Auxiliary in as many parishes. As we have one hundred and twenty- 
six (126) parishes and missions in our Diocese, the urge is upon us to 
establish enduring relations with the remaining seventy-six (76) 
Church centers and with all of our Church women working in groups 
or as individuals in any locality. If we Auxiliary women have the

[...]

The committee felt that their effort had been justi­
fied and gratified.

In the fall, your committee brought Miss Emily C. Tillotson, Na­
tional Educational Secretary, from New York to conduct a three-day 
Institute. During the three days there were enrolled one hundred 
and seventy-two (172) delegates, representing twenty-seven (27) 
parishes.

The inspiration and help which Miss Tillotson gave added an im­
petus to the educational work. W e can, in a very concrete way, 
judge this by the increase in the calls for literature. This will be